
  

 

APPENDIX 1 

Reports tabled during the period 1 November 2012 and 

30 April 2013 and referred to the committee 

Department/authority/ 

Operation of an act or program 

Date 

submitted to 

Minister/Date 

received by 

Minister 

Date tabled 

in Senate 

(received in 

Senate out of 

session) 

Date tabled 

in the 

House of 

Reps 

Attorney-General's portfolio    

Department/authority – Report for  

2011-12 
   

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Social 

Justice Commissioner – 

- Native Title Report 2012 

No legislative 

requirement to 

table the 

report. 

31.10.12/ 

31.10.12 

5.2.13 29.11.12 

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Social 

Justice Commissioner – 

- Social Justice Report 2012 

13.11.12/ 

13.11.12 
5.2.13 29.11.12 

Administrative Review Council 22.10.12/ 

22.10.12 
20.11.12 1.11.12 

Audio-Visual Copyright Society Limited 

(Screenrights) 

10.12.12/ 

2.1.13 
5.2.13 5.2.13 

Australian Crime Commission (ACC) Board 26.11.12/ 

26.11.12 

5.2.13 

(18.12.12) 
5.2.13 

Australian Customs and Border Protection 

Service – Report for 2011-12 – Correction 

6.2.13/ 

7.2.13 
26.2.13 14.2.13 
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Australian Human Rights Commission – 

- Report No.56 – Report of an inquiry into 

complaints by Sri Lankan refugees in 

immigration detention with adverse 

security assessments. 

- Report No.57 – ST v Endeavour Energy 

6.11.12/ 

6.11.12 
27.11.12 26.11.12 

Australian Security Intelligence Organisation – 

Report for 2011-12 – Corrigendum 

12.11.12/ 

12.11.12 
28.11.12 28.11.12 

CrimTrac Agency – Report for 2011-12 – 

Corrigendum. 

12.11.12/ 

12.11.12 

5.2.13 

(18.12.12) 
5.2.13 

High Court of Australia 1.11.12/ 

1.11.12 
27.11.12 26.11.12 

National Native Title Tribunal 19.10.12/ 

19.10.12 
20.11.12 1.11.12 

Operation of an act/program    

Australian Federal Police Act 1979 – Annual 

report for 2011-12 on the Commonwealth 

Ombudsman's activities under Part V of the 

Australian Federal Police Act 1979. 

 29.11.12 28.11.12 

Crimes Act 1914 – Authorisations for the 

acquisition and use of assumed identities – 

Australian Crime Commission – Report for 

2011-12. 

26.11.12/ 

26.11.12 
5.2.13 5.2.12 

Criminal Code Act 1995 – Control orders and 

preventive detention orders – Report for  

2011-12. 

21.11.12/ 

21.11.12 

5.2.13 

(14.1.13) 
5.2.13 

National Security Information (Criminal and 

Civil Proceedings) Act 2004 – Non-disclosure 

and witness exclusion certificates – Report for 

2011-12. 

21.11.12/ 

21.11.12 

5.2.13 

(14.1.13) 
5.2.13 

Surveillance Devices Act 2004 – Report for 

2011-12 on the operation of the Act. 

4.10.12/ 

4.10.12 
5.2.13 29.11.12 

 Telecommunications (Interception and Access) 

Act 1979 – Report for 2011-12 on the operation 

of the Act. 

4.10.12/ 

4.10.12 
5.2.13 29.11.12 
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Immigration and Citizenship portfolio    

Migration Act 1958    

Section 486O – Assessment of detention 

arrangements – Personal identifiers: 796/12, 

799/12, 810/12, 816 and 817/12, 828/12, 830 to 

832/12, 838/12, 842 and 843/12, 849/12, 859/12, 

861/12, 867/12, 870/12, 875 and 876/12, 947/12, 

960/12, 968 and 969/12, 973/12, 983/12, 

1012/12, 1020/12, 1041/12, 1045/12, 1053/12, 

1055/12, 1057 to 1059/12, 1062/12, 1064/12, 

1073 to 1100/12, 1106/12, 1118/12, 1128/13 and 

1149/13 –  

- Commonwealth Ombudsman's reports. 

- Government response to Ombudsman's 

reports, dated 14 March 2013. 

7.3.13/ 

8.3.13 
20.3.13 20.3.13 

Section 486O – Assessment of detention 

arrangements – Personal identifiers: 750/12, 

783/12, 792/12, 793/12, 813/12, 823/12, 825/12, 

836/12, 854/12, 855/12, 858/12, 864/12, 900/12, 

967/12, 972/12, 984/12, 985/12, 989/12 to 

1011/12, 1013/12 to 1019/12, 1021/12 to 

1025/12, 1028/12 to 1040/12, 1042/12, 1043/12, 

1050/12 to 1052/12 and 1056/12 –  

- Commonwealth Ombudsman's reports. 

- Government response to Ombudsman's 

reports, dated 22 November 2012. 

16.11.12/ 

19.11.12 
28.11.12 28.11.12 

Reports for the period 1 July to 31 October 2012 

- Section 91Y – Protection visa processing 

taking more than 90 days. 

- Section 440A – Conduct of Refugee 

Review Tribunal reviews not completed 

within 90 days. 

14.12.12/ 

14.12.12 
6.2.13 6.2.13 

 


