APPENDIX 1

Reports tabled during the period 1 November 2012 and 30 April 2013 and referred to the committee

Department/authority/ Operation of an act or program	Date submitted to Minister/Date received by Minister	Date tabled in Senate (received in Senate out of session)	Date tabled in the House of Reps
Attorney-General's portfolio			
Department/authority – Report for 2011-12			
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Social Justice Commissioner – - Native Title Report 2012	No legislative requirement to table the report.	5.2.13	29.11.12
	31.10.12/ 31.10.12		
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Social Justice Commissioner – - Social Justice Report 2012	13.11.12/ 13.11.12	5.2.13	29.11.12
Administrative Review Council	22.10.12/ 22.10.12	20.11.12	1.11.12
Audio-Visual Copyright Society Limited (Screenrights)	10.12.12/ 2.1.13	5.2.13	5.2.13
Australian Crime Commission (ACC) Board	26.11.12/ 26.11.12	5.2.13 (18.12.12)	5.2.13
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service – Report for 2011-12 – Correction	6.2.13/ 7.2.13	26.2.13	14.2.13

 Australian Human Rights Commission – Report No.56 – Report of an inquiry into complaints by Sri Lankan refugees in immigration detention with adverse security assessments. Report No.57 – ST v Endeavour Energy 	6.11.12/ 6.11.12	27.11.12	26.11.12
Australian Security Intelligence Organisation – Report for 2011-12 – Corrigendum	12.11.12/ 12.11.12	28.11.12	28.11.12
CrimTrac Agency – Report for 2011-12 – Corrigendum.	12.11.12/ 12.11.12	5.2.13 (18.12.12)	5.2.13
High Court of Australia	1.11.12/ 1.11.12	27.11.12	26.11.12
National Native Title Tribunal	19.10.12/ 19.10.12	20.11.12	1.11.12
Operation of an act/program			
Australian Federal Police Act 1979 – Annual report for 2011-12 on the Commonwealth Ombudsman's activities under Part V of the Australian Federal Police Act 1979.		29.11.12	28.11.12
<i>Crimes Act 1914</i> – Authorisations for the acquisition and use of assumed identities – Australian Crime Commission – Report for 2011-12.	26.11.12/ 26.11.12	5.2.13	5.2.12
<i>Criminal Code Act 1995</i> – Control orders and preventive detention orders – Report for 2011-12.	21.11.12/ 21.11.12	5.2.13 (14.1.13)	5.2.13
National Security Information (Criminal and Civil Proceedings) Act 2004 – Non-disclosure and witness exclusion certificates – Report for 2011-12.	21.11.12/ 21.11.12	5.2.13 (14.1.13)	5.2.13
<i>Surveillance Devices Act 2004</i> – Report for 2011-12 on the operation of the Act.	4.10.12/ 4.10.12	5.2.13	29.11.12
<i>Telecommunications (Interception and Access)</i> <i>Act 1979</i> – Report for 2011-12 on the operation of the Act.	4.10.12/ 4.10.12	5.2.13	29.11.12

Immigration and Citizenship portfolio			
Migration Act 1958			
Section 4860 – Assessment of detention arrangements – Personal identifiers: 796/12, 799/12, 810/12, 816 and 817/12, 828/12, 830 to 832/12, 838/12, 842 and 843/12, 849/12, 859/12, 861/12, 867/12, 870/12, 875 and 876/12, 947/12, 960/12, 968 and 969/12, 973/12, 983/12, 1012/12, 1020/12, 1041/12, 1045/12, 1053/12, 1055/12, 1057 to 1059/12, 1062/12, 1064/12, 1073 to 1100/12, 1106/12, 1118/12, 1128/13 and 1149/13 –	7.3.13/ 8.3.13	20.3.13	20.3.13
 Commonwealth Ombudsman's reports. Government response to Ombudsman's reports, dated 14 March 2013. 			
 Section 4860 – Assessment of detention arrangements – Personal identifiers: 750/12, 783/12, 792/12, 793/12, 813/12, 823/12, 825/12, 836/12, 854/12, 855/12, 858/12, 864/12, 900/12, 967/12, 972/12, 984/12, 985/12, 989/12 to 1011/12, 1013/12 to 1019/12, 1021/12 to 1025/12, 1028/12 to 1040/12, 1042/12, 1043/12, 1050/12 to 1052/12 and 1056/12 – Commonwealth Ombudsman's reports. Government response to Ombudsman's reports, dated 22 November 2012. 	16.11.12/ 19.11.12	28.11.12	28.11.12
 Reports for the period 1 July to 31 October 2012 Section 91Y – Protection visa processing taking more than 90 days. Section 440A – Conduct of Refugee Review Tribunal reviews not completed within 90 days. 	14.12.12/ 14.12.12	6.2.13	6.2.13